

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 426

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “agency” insert “or the placement agency’s designee”; strike beginning with “children” in line 6 down through “adults” in line 7 and substitute “individuals”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 16 down through “criteria;” in line 17; in line 18, strike “remedial”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 19 down through “circumstances;” in line 20; and in line 24, after “adopt” insert “certain”.

On page 2, in line 3, strike “8-507” and substitute “8-506”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 30, after “AGENCY” insert “RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CHILD IN STATE-SUPERVISED CARE OR THE PLACEMENT AGENCY’S DESIGNEE”; in line 33, strike “CHILD IN STATE-SUPERVISED CARE, THE RESPONSIBLE ADULT” and substitute “PARENT, EDUCATION GUARDIAN, PARENT SURROGATE, FOSTER PARENT, COURT-APPOINTED ATTORNEY, OR COURT-APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATE”; and strike beginning with the comma in line 34 down through “PARTY” in line 35.

On page 4, in line 5, after “(A)” insert “WITHIN 2 SCHOOL DAYS”; in line 27, strike “5” and substitute “3 SCHOOL”; and in the same line, after “DAYS” insert “FOLLOWING RECEIPT OF NOTICE FROM THE RECEIVING SCHOOL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 12 through 37, inclusive.

On page 6, in lines 1 and 3, strike “(C)” and “(D)”, respectively, and substitute “(B)” and “(C)”, respectively; in line 4, strike “REMEDIAL”; in the same line, strike “AS NEEDED” and substitute “INCLUDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF AN EXISTING INDIVIDUALIZED”.

(Over)

EDUCATION PROGRAM.

(D) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ADOPT REGULATIONS TO IMPLEMENT THIS SECTION ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2006”;

and strike in their entirety lines 6 through 18, inclusive.